


2

Table of Contents

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP....................................................................................... 3

STAFF  & SPECIAL ASSISTANTS FOR FY03 .................................................... 5

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION NORTHEAST .................................... 6

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MID-ATLANTIC ............................. 11

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTHEAST ................................... 17

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MID-SOUTH .................................... 22

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTH .............................................. 24

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MIDWEST........................................ 29

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTHWEST .................................. 33

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION NORTHWEST ................................. 37

ECHELON II-IV COMMAND STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATES......................... 40

INDEX ........................................................................................................................ 44

REDCOM/GEOGRAPHIC INDEX ....................................................................... 47



3

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP

 RADM STEVEN  B. KANTROWITZ, JAGC, USNR
 ASSISTANT DEPUTY JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Kantrowitz & Phillippi, LLC
Suite 4210, Centre Square West
1500 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102

TELEPHONE NO. (215) 496-9400; FAX NO. (215) 494-9089
EMAIL ADDRESS:   skantro@aol.com

CAPT MAC CARTER, JAGC, USNR
DEPUTY  ASSISTANT DEPUTY JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Carter, Van Rensselaer & Caldwell
120 Depot Park
Plainfield, NJ  07060

TELEPHONE NO. (908) 756-8200; FAX NO. (908) 756-8204
EMAIL ADDRESS:  mac1588@aol.com

LCDR FRANK J. BUSTAMANTE, JAGC,  USN
DIVISION DIRECTOR
OJAG, RESERVE & RETIRED PERSONNEL

BUSINESS ADDRESS: OJAG, Reserve & Retired Personnel,  Code 62
1322 Patterson Avenue SE, Suite 3000
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5066

TELEPHONE NO. (202) 685-5216; FAX NO. (202)  685-5489
EMAIL ADDRESS: bustamantefj@jag.navy.mil



4

CAPT JOSEPH TWINING, JAGC, USNR
PROGRAM 36 MANAGER & FORCE JUDGE ADVOCATE
NAVAL SURFACE RESERVE FORCE

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Commander Naval Surface Reserve Force
 Code N55
4400 Dauphine Street
New Orleans, LA 70146-5000

TELEPHONE NO. (504) 678-5180;  FAX NO. (504) 678-0170
EMAIL ADDRESS:   surfn00j@cnrf.navy.mil

CAPT GLENN N. GONZALEZ ,  JAGC, USN
FORCE JUDGE ADVOCATE, NAVAL RESERVE FORCE

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Commander Naval Reserve Force
 Code N00J
4400 Dauphine Street
New Orleans, LA 70146-5000

TELEPHONE NO. (504) 678-5303; FAX NO. (504) 678-5134
EMAIL ADDRESS:  gonzalez@cnrf.navy.mil

LNCM TIM AYOUB , USNR
COMMAND MASTER CHIEF

BUSINESS ADDRESS: McNeil Technologies, Inc.
6564 Loisdale Court, Suite 800
Springfield, VA  22150

TELEPHONE NO. (703) 921-1667; FAX NO.  (703) 921-1610
EMAIL ADDRESS:  tayoub@mcneiltech.com



5

STAFF  & SPECIAL ASSISTANTS FOR FY03

DIRECT SUPPORT STAFF

CAPT Mac Carter Deputy Assistant Deputy Judge Advocate General
LNCM Tim Ayoub Senior Reserve Legalman Adviser
CAPT Joseph Twining Program 36 Manager & Force Judge Advocate, COMNAVSURFRESFOR
CAPT Glenn N. Gonzalez Force Judge Advocate, COMNAVRESFOR
LCDR Frank Bustamente Division Director (Reserve & Retired Personnel), Code 62, OJAG

SPECIAL ASSISTANTS

RADM Steve Glass Communications
CAPT Eileen Riley Awards and Recognition
CAPT Norton Joerg Planning
CAPT Bill Harbeson Recruiting and Retention
CDR Bob Nelson Public Affairs
CAPT Mac Carter Webmaster
CAPT Bob Huard Manpower, Personnel and Training
CAPT Jim Backstrom Information and Technology Services
CDR Bernie DeLury Flag Scheduling and Advance
LNC Woody Woodruff Assistant Webmaster
Mrs. Valerie Ayoub Ombudsman



6

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION NORTHEAST

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY:  MAINE, NEW HAMPSHIRE,
VERMONT, MASSACHUSETTS, CONNECTICUT, RHODE ISLAND,
NEW JERSEY, NEW YORK

READINESS COMMANDER:  RDML  ROGER T. NOLAN, USNR
REDCOM HEADQUARTERS: 344 Easton St., Newport, RI

NAVAL RESERVE LAW PROGRAM 36 UNITS:

NAVAL JUSTICE SCHOOL 101 LSO NORTHCENTRAL 101 NAVWARCOL (LAW) 401
   Supports Naval Justice School    Supports NLSO NorthCentral     Supports Naval War College
CIVLAWSUPACT 104 LSO NORTHCENTRAL 104 DIILS 501
CIVLAWSUPACT 111    Support NLSO NorthCentral VTU LAW 0103 VTU LAW 0107
 VTU LAW 0203 VTU LAW 0143 VTU LAW 0153 VTU LAW 0433

CAPT ROBERT HUARD, JAGC, USNR
SJA, REDCOM NORTHEAST

GAINING COMMAND: COMNAVRESREDCOMREG NORTHEAST
DRILL SITE: REDCOM NE, 344 Easton Street, Newport, RI
TELEPHONE NO.  (401) 841-4460  FAX NO.  (401) 841-7743

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Coleman & Associates, P.C.
Counselors at Law
20 Pickering Street, 2nd Floor
Needham, MA  02492

TELEPHONE NO. (781) 444-2333; FAX NO.  (781) 444-9293
EMAIL ADDRESS:  rhuard@ccolemanlaw.com

Civilian:  Civil Litigation; commercial real estate & lending; small business legal
     advice; wills, trusts and probate.

CAPT BRIAN  FRESHER, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAVAL JUSTICE SCHOOL 101

GAINING COMMAND: NAVAL JUSTICE SCHOOL
DRILL SITE: Naval Justice School, Newport, RI
TELEPHONE NO. (401) 841-3155  FAX NO. (401) 841-3985

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Travelers Life & Annuity
One Tower Square
Hartford, CT  06103

TELEPHONE NO. (860) 277-7631; FAX NO. (860) 277-7631
EMAIL ADDRESS:  brian.fresher@travelers.com

Civilian: Director of Legal Services.



7

CAPT VINCENT MATANOSKI, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO NORTH CENTRAL 101

GAINING COMMAND:  NLSO NORTH CENTRAL
DRILL SITE:  NLSO North Central, Detachment Groton, CT
TELEPHONE NO.  (860) 694-3741 x 10   FAX NO.  (860) 694-2628

BUSINESS ADDRESS: U. S. Department of Justice
Constitutional & Specialized Torts Branch
Box 146, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC  20044-0146

TELEPHONE NO.  (202) 616-4124; FAX NO.  (202) 616-4310
EMAIL ADDRESS:  vincent.matanoski@usdoj.gov

Civilian:  Assistant Director of office, responsible for defending U.S. officials sued for
   constitutional violations.

CAPT LAWRENCE B. BRENNAN, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAVWARCOL 401

GAINING COMMAND: NAVAL WAR COLLEGE
DRILL SITE:  N&MCRC Providence, RI/Naval War College
TELEPHONE NO. (401) 941-9262    FAX NO. (401)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman & Dicker LLP
140 East 42nd Street
New York, NY  10017

TELEPHONE NO. (212) 490-3000; FAX NO. (212) 490-3038
EMAIL ADDRESS:  BrennanL@WEMED.com

Civilian:  Federal civil litigation; admiralty & maritime law; international law; war risk
and political risk insurance coverage.

CDR PAUL CAGINO, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0203

DRILL SITE: Navy & Marine Corps Reserve Center, Albany, NY
TELEPHONE NO.  (518) 489-5441  FAX NO.  (518) 489-0841

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of the Attorney General
Justice Bldg., Rm 413
the Capitol
Albany,  NY  12224

TELEPHONE NO. (518) 473-0518; FAX NO.  ( 518) 474-7172
EMAIL ADDRESS: Paul.Cagino@oag.state.ny.us

Civilian:  Civil litigation.



8

CDR WILLIAM PURDUE, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0103

DRILL SITE:  NLSO North Central, Branch Office, Newport, RI
TELEPHONE NO.  (401) 841-3766;  FAX NO.  (401) 841-3227

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. () ; FAX NO.
EMAIL ADDRESS:

Civilian:

CDR MIKE CARTIER, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0107

DRILL SITE:  NLSO North Central, Detachment Groton, CT
TELEPHONE NO.  (860) 694-3741  FAX NO.  (860) 694-2628

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. () ; FAX NO.  ()
EMAIL ADDRESS:

Civilian:

CDR MICHAEL D. BAKER , JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0413

DRILL SITE:  Joint Reserve Base, Willow Grove, PA
TELEPHONE NO.  (215) 443-7156;  FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: IRS Office of Chief Counsel
701 Market Street, Suite 2200
Philadelphia, PA  19106

TELEPHONE NO. (215) 597-3509; FAX NO.  (215) 597-1388
EMAIL ADDRESS:   mikeduffy1021@aol.com

Civilian:   Criminal tax.



9

CDR MAUREEN CARROLL,  JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0196

DRILL SITE:  NAVSTA, Newport, RI
TELEPHONE NO.  (401) 841-6195  FAX NO.  (401) 841-6016

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Medlen & Carroll,  LLP
4 Cambridge Center, Second Floor
Cambridge, MA  02142

TELEPHONE NO. (617) 252-3353; FAX NO. (617) 252-3323
EMAIL ADDRESS:  jfcollinssr@prodigy.net

Civilian:   Intellectual property; patents, copyrights & trademarks.

CAPT THOMAS M. GALLAGHER, JAGC, USNR
CO, CIVLAWSUPACT 104

GAINING COMMAND: OJAG Code 10
DRILL SITE: NAS JRB Willow Grove
TELEPHONE NO. (215) 443-6033;  FAX NO. (215) 443-6099

BUSINESS ADDRESS: U.S. Attorney’s Office
615 Chestnut Street, Suite 1250
Philadelphia, PA  19106

TELEPHONE NO.  (215) 861-8456; FAX NO. (215) 861-8349
EMAIL ADDRESS:   thomas.gallagher@usdoj.gov

Civilian:   Assistant United States Attorney.

CAPT STEVE FIREOVED JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO NORTH CENTRAL 104

GAINING COMMAND:  LSO North Central
DRILL SITE:  Weapons Station Earle, Colts Neck, NJ
TELEPHONE NO. (732) 866-2066;  FAX NO. (732) 866-1066

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Human Resource Manager
The Budd Company
2540 Hunting Park Avenue
Philadelphia, PA  19129

TELEPHONE NO. (215) 221-7156; FAX NO. (215) 221-6812
EMAIL ADDRESS:  fireoved@budd.thyssenkrupp.com

Civilian:  Human Resources.



10

 CAPT JAMES A. BACKSTROM, JAGC, USNR
CO, CIVLAWSUPACT 111

GAINING COMMAND:  NAVJAG Admiralty
DRILL SITE:   NLSO North Cenral Branch Office Earle
TELEPHONE NO. (732) 866-2066 x 10 FAX NO. (732) 866-1066

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 2 Penn Center, Suite 200
Philadelphia, PA  19102-1706

TELEPHONE NO. (215) 864-7797; FAX NO. (801) 469-9381
EMAIL ADDRESS:  jabber@backstromlaw.com

Civilian:   Defense of cases involving economic offenses, trial and appeal of criminal,
civil & administrative matters arising from government inquiries and prosecutions
involving antitrust, healthcare fraud, trade controls and other federal offenses.

CAPT RICHARD SCAPPINI, JAGC, USNR
CO, DIILS 501

GAINING COMMAND: Defense Institute of International Legal Studies
DRILL SITE:  Defense Institute of International Legal Studies, Newport, RI
TELEPHONE NO. (401) 841-1524;  FAX NO. (401) 841-4570

BUSINESS ADDRESS: St. John, Scappini, Lombard & Stevens
13 First Avenue
Waterbury, CT  06710

TELEPHONE NO. (203) 757-0311; FAX NO. (203) 574-4252
EMAIL ADDRESS:  rjscappini@snet.net

Civilian:  Senior partner in genral practice law firm.

CDR CARL COPERTINO, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0433

DRILL SITE: NRC Fort Schuyler, Bronx NY
TELEPHONE NO. (718) 892-0312   FAX NO. (718) 892-9464

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Inspector General’s Office, MTA

TELEPHONE NO. (212) 878-0074
EMAIL ADDRESS:  cjcopertino@compuserve.com

Civilian:



11

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MID-ATLANTIC

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY:  MARYLAND,
PENNSYLVANIA, VIRGINIA, WEST VIRGINIA & DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA
READINESS COMMANDER:   RADM Mimi Drew, USNR
REDCOM HEADQUARTERS:  Washington Navy Yard, Washington D.C.

NAVAL RESERVE LAW PROGRAM 36 UNITS:

CIVIL LAW SUPPORT ACTIVITY 106 CIVIL LAW SUPPORT ACTIVITY 206
    Supports OJAG, Codes 13, 15, and 16      Supports OJAG, Code 14
NAVAL PERSONNEL COMMAND 06 DET 106 CINCLANTFLT JAG DET 106 NAVJAG 106
    Supports BUPERS/NPC      Supports CINCLANTFLT     Supports OJAG, Code 06
 LSO NATIONAL CAPITAL 106 LSO MID-ATLANTIC 306 TSO EAST 406
     Supports NLSO NORTH CENTRAL      Supports NLSO MID-ATLANTIC    Supports TSO EAST
NAVAL INSPECTOR GENERAL RESERVE TRIJUDACT MIDLANT NORFOLK

Supports NAVAL INSPECTOR GENERAL VTU LAW 0601 VTU LAW 0602/0655
     VTU LAW 0657

CAPT NORTON C. JOERG, JAGC, USNR
SJA, REDCOM MID-ATLANTIC

GAINING COMMAND: COMNAVRESREDCOMREG MID-ATLANTIC
TELEPHONE NO.  (202) 433-6356; FAX NO.  (202) 433-5561

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 12004 North Marlton Ave.
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772-5019

TELEPHONE NO. (301) 574-1207;  FAX NO. (301) 574-1207
EMAIL ADDRESS: ncjesqo6@aol.com

Civilian:  Private general practice with emphasis on litation, estate planning and
elder law.

CAPT PHILLIPS CARPENTER, JAGC, USNR
SJA, MIDLANT NORFOLK

GAINING COMMAND: COMNAV, Norfolk, VA
DRILL SITE:
TELEPHONE NO.   FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 1239 Park Street
Palmer, MA  01069

TELEPHONE NO.  (413) 245-0141; FAX NO. (   )
EMAIL ADDRESS: captphil_2000@yahoo.com

Civilian:



12

CAPT JANET QUINN, JAGC, USNR
SENIOR ATTORNEY, NAVAL INSPECTOR GENERAL

GAINING COMMAND:  Naval Inspector General
DRILL SITE: NAVINSGEN, BLDG 200, WNY, Washington, DC
TELEPHONE NO. (202) 433-2468  FAX NO. (202) 433-3277

BUSINESS ADDRESS: None

TELEPHONE NO.  ;  FAX NO.  (202) 874-6627
EMAIL ADDRESS:  J3CBD@aol.com

CAPT EILEEN C. RILEY, JAGC, USNR
SENIOR ATTORNEY, OPNAV N09B

GAINING COMMAND: Chief of Naval Operations (N09B)
DRILL SITE: OPNAV NO9BL, Pentagon
TELEPHONE NO. (703) 695-3480 FAX NO. (703) 695-8993

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Serotte, Rockman & Westcott, P.A.
409 Washington Ave, Suite 610
Towson, MD  21204

TELEPHONE NO. (410) 825-7900; FAX NO. (410) 825-7913
EMAIL ADDRESS:  eriley@srwlablorlaw.com

Civilian:  Labor and employment law, representing management clients.

CAPT ROBERT EATINGER, JAGC, USNR
CO, CIVLAWSUPACT 106

GAINING COMMAND: OJAG, Codes 13, 15, 16, 17
DRILL SITE: BLDG 33, WNY, Washington, DC
TELEPHONE NO. (202) 685-4600  FAX NO. (202) 685-7156

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of General Counsel
Central Intelligence Agency
Washington, DC  20505

TELEPHONE NO. (703) 874-3118; FAX NO. (703) 874-3208
EMAIL ADDRESS:  eatinger@comcast.net

Civilian:   Chief, Litigation Division, Office of General Counsel.



13

 CAPT BRIAN M. MADDEN, JAGC, USNR
CO, CIVLAWSUPACT 206

GAINING COMMAND:  OJAG, Code 14
DRILL SITE: BLDG 33, WNY, Washington, DC
TELEPHONE NO. (202) 685-5453  FAX NO. (202) 685-5472

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 23 S. Royal Avenue
Front Royal, VA  22630

TELEPHONE NO.  (540) 636-6320;  FAX NO. (540) 636-6057
EMAIL ADDRESS:  madfrlaw@rmaonline.net

Civilian:   Private general practice with emphasis on litigation.

CAPT STEVEN M. TALSON, JAGC, USNR
CO, NPC 06 DET 106

GAINING COMMAND: BUPERS Washington DC (PERS-002)
DRILL SITE:  Navy Annex, Arlington, VA; Bldg. 791, NPC  (NPC-06),Millington, TN
TELEPHONE NO. (703) 614-2792/2225   FAX NO. (703) 614-8231

BUSINESS ADDRESS: U.S. Department of Justice
1331 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20004

TELEPHONE NO.  (202) 616-4229;  FAX NO. (202) 616-4473
EMAIL ADDRESS:  steven.talson@usdoj.gov

Civilian:   Federal litigator with expertise in environmental tort litigation,
   contractual indemnity, CERCLA, and appellate issues.

CAPT PRESCOTT PRINCE, JAGC, USNR
CO, CINCLANTFLT JAG DET 106

GAINING COMMAND: CINC US Atlantic Fleet
DRILL SITE: COMLANTFLT, Norfolk, VA
TELEPHONE NO. (757) 836-6410 FAX NO. (757) 836-5959

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. () ; FAX NO. ()
EMAIL ADDRESS:

Civilian:



14

CAPT STEVEN COHN, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAVJAG 106

GAINING COMMAND:  OJAG (Code 63)
DRILL SITE: Bldg. 33, WNY, Washington, DC
TELEPHONE NO. (202) 685-5190  FAX NO. (202) 685-5479

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Board of Veterans’ Appeals
811 Vermont Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20420

TELEPHONE NO.  (202) 565-4052;  FAX NO.  (202) 565-8807
EMAIL ADDRESS:  slcohn@mail.va.gov

Civilian:  Chief Member, Board of Veterans’ Appeals.  Enter decisions on appeals for
    veterans benefits

CAPT WILLIAM ROOS, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO NORTH CENTRAL 106

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO North Central, Washington Navy Yard
DRILL SITE: NLSO North Central, BLDG 200, WNY Wash. DC
TELEPHONE NO. (202) 685-5525  FAX NO. (202) 685-5542

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of General Counsel
Washington, DC  20505

TELEPHONE NO.  (703) 874-3146;
EMAIL ADDRESS:  theRoosfamily@eathlink.net

Civilian:  .

CAPT PATRICIA A. LEONARD, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO MID-ATLANTIC 306

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO MIDLANT
DRILL SITE: NLSO MIDLANT, Norfolk, VA
TELEPHONE NO. (757) 444-5432; FAX NO. (757) 445-2632

 BUSINESS ADDRESS: OJAG, Code 15
1322 Patterson Avenue, Suite 3000
Washington Navy Yard  20374-5066

TELEPHONE NO. (202) 685-4425; FAX NO. (202) 685-5484
EMAIL ADDRESS: leonardpa@jag.navy.mil

Civilian:  Deputy Director, Claims Investigation & Tort Litigation, OJAG.



15

CAPT STANTON ERNEST, JAGC, USNR
CO, TSO EAST 406

GAINING COMMAND: Trial Service Office East
DRILL SITE: TSO East, Norfolk, VA
TELEPHONE NO. (757) 444-5789   FAX NO. (757) 444-0231

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Rhine, Ernest, & Vargo
631 Market Street
Mt Carmel, IL  62863

TELEPHONE NO. (618) 262-8611; FAX NO. (618) 262-7145
EMAIL ADDRESS:  ErnestSD@rhinelaw.com

Civilian:   Private practice concentrating in civil litigation, including
   employment litigation and discrimination, mineral law and estate planning.

CAPT TERESA DAVENPORT, JAGC, USNR
CO, RESERVE TRIJUDACT

GAINING COMMAND: Navy-Marine Corps Trial Judiciary (Code 05)
DRILL SITE:   Nationwide

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 99 NE 4th Street, Suite 629
Miami, FL  33132

TELEPHONE NO. (305) 961-9329;  FAX NO. (305) 530-7976
EMAIL ADDRESS:   Freesajo@aol.com

Civilian:  Assistant U.S. Attorney - prosecutes civil & criminal cases.

CAPT MICHAEL HUGHES JAGC, USNR
CO, TSO NORTH CENTRAL

GAINING COMMAND:
DRILL SITE:
TELEPHONE NO. () ; FAX NO.  ()

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. () ;  FAX NO. ()
EMAIL ADDRESS: michaelfhughes@netscape.net

Civilian:



16

CAPT WILLIAM S. ARAMONY, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0601

DRILL SITE:  OJAG, Code 62
TELEPHONE NO.  (202) 685-5460; FAX NO. (202) 685-5489

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 515 King St., Suite 420
Alexandria, VA 22314

TELEPHONE NO. (703) 299-8496; FAX NO.
EMAIL ADDRESS:  billcfr@earthlink.net

Civilian:  Private practice, specializing in employment, military civil law and
  employment related torts.

CAPT HENRY C. SHELLEY, Jr., JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0602/0655

DRILL SITE: OJAG, Code 62
TELEPHONE NO.  (202) 685-5460; FAX NO.  (202) 685-5489

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of General Counsel (IG)
Department of Defense
Room 1076, 400 Army Navy Drive
Arlington, VA  22202

TELEPHONE NO. (703) 604-8350; FAX NO. (703) 604-8359
EMAIL ADDRESS: shelleyhc@jag.navy.mil

Civilian:   Associate Deputy General Counsel providing legal advice to Inspector
    General Department of Defense and his senior staff.

CAPT LAURIE CANTWELL, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0657

DRILL SITE:  NMCRC Raleigh, NC
TELEPHONE NO.  (919) 783-5657 FAX NO.  (919) 787-1833

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. (757)  495-6661; FAX NO.
EMAIL ADDRESS:   ljsjscharader@cs.com

Civilian:



17

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTHEAST

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY, FLORIDA, PUERTO RICO,
NORTH CAROLINA, SOUTH CAROLINA
READINESS COMMANDER:  RADM KENNETH C. BELISLE, USNR
REDCOM HEADQUARTERS:  NAVAL AIR STATION, JACKSONVILLE

NAVAL RESERVE LAW PROGRAM 36 UNITS:

LSO SOUTHEAST 108 LSO SOUTHEAST 208 NAVJAG 108
   Supports NLSO SOUTHEAST       Supports NLSO SOUTHEAST   Supports OJAG, Code 20
LSO MID ATLANTIC 206 VTU LAW 0705 VTU LAW 0710 VTU LAW 0711
   Supports NLSO MID-LANT VTU LAW 0803 VTU LAW 0804 VTU LAW 0805

VTU LAW 0808 VTU LAW 0855

 CAPT ERIC BREDEMEYER,, JAGC, USNR
 SJA, REDCOM SOUTHEAST

GAINING COMMAND:  REDCOM SOUTHEAST STAFF
TELEPHONE NO. (904) 542-2486 (EXT 132)  FAX NO. (904) 542-4180

BUSINESS ADDRESS:       P.O. Box  011391
Miami, FL  33101

TELEPHONE NO. (305) 372-8816;  FAX NO. (954) 472-5156

EMAIL ADDRESS: squire@bellsouth.net

Civilian: Civil litigation practice in personal injury and workers’ compensation.

CAPT (s) GENEVIEVE M. FAHERTY, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO SOUTHEAST 108

GAINING COMMAND:  NLSO Southeast
TELEPHONE NO.   FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 193 Strawberry Lane
Jacksonville, FL  32259

TELEPHONE NO. (904) 230-0359; FAX NO.
EMAIL ADDRESS:  fahertygm@jag.navy.mil

Civilian:



18

CAPT KATHLEEN K. THOMPSON, JAGC,  USNR
CO, NAVJAG 108

GAINING COMMAND: CODE 20, OJAG
DRILL SITE:  NRC, Miami
TELEPHONE NO. (305) 628-5150  FAX NO. (305) 628-5254

BUSINESS ADDRESS: State Attorney’s Office
201 SE 6th Street, Suite 572
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301

TELEPHONE NO. (954) 831-8422;  FAX NO. (954) 5615
EMAIL ADDRESS:  KThompson@sao17.state.fl.us

Civilian:  Assistant State Attorney.

CAPT  JONATHAN ANDERSON, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO MID-ATLANTIC 206

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO MIDLANT 206
DRILL SITE:  NLSO, MIDLANT, Norfolk, VA
TELEPHONE NO. (757) 444-7561   FAX NO. (757) 445-2632

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Anderson & Segui, LLC
37 1/2 Broad Street
Charleston, SC  29401

TELEPHONE NO.  (843) 723-0185; FAX NO.  (843) 723-0977
EMAIL ADDRESS:  janderson@andersonsegui.com

Civilian:   Civil litigation practice, government liability defense, construction and
   commercial law.

CAPT JOHNATHAN BRYAN, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO SOUTHEAST 208

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO SOUTHEAST, JACKSONVILLE
DRILL SITE:  NLSO SE Branch Office, Charleston, SC
TELEPHONE NO.  (843) 764-7635; FAX NO.  (843) 764-7628

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Bryan, Bahnmiller, Goldman, & McEween, L.L.P.
17 East Calhoun Street, P.O. Box 2038
Sumter, SC  29151-2038

TELEPHONE NO. (803) 775-1263;  FAX NO. (803) 778-1300
EMAIL ADDRESS: jbryan@bryanlaw.com

Civilian:  Private practice in real estate, small business organization, estate
  planning.  Also County Attorney.



19

 CAPT TIMOTHY SCEVIOUR, JAGC, USNR
CO, TSO SOUTHEAST

DRILL SITE:
TELEPHONE NO.   FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. () ; FAX NO. ()
EMAIL ADDRESS:  sceviour@pinn.net

Civilian:

CDR LARRY COLLETON, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0855

DRILL SITE:  Orlando, FL
TELEPHONE NO.   FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Sweeting, Halbert & Colleton
2300 E. Concord Street
Orlando, FL  32803

TELEPHONE NO. (407) 896-1125; FAX NO. (407) 896-0045
EMAIL ADDRESS:  Colleton@bellsouth.net

Civilian:

CDR RONALD RINGO, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0804

DRILL SITE:  Pensacola, FL
TELEPHONE NO.   FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. Box 36094
Pensacola, FL 32516-6019

TELEPHONE NO. (850) 595-6260; FAX NO. (850) 595-6220
EMAIL ADDRESS:  none

Civilian:  State of Florida, Department of Children and Families.



20

CAPT S. ANDREW OSTAPSKI, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0805

DRILL SITE:   NMCRC, NAS Jacksonville, FL
TELEPHONE NO.  (904) 542-1700;  FAX NO.  (904) 542-1738

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Langdale College of Business Administration
Valdosta State University
Valdosta, GA  31698-0076

TELEPHONE NO. (229) 249-2622;  FAX NO. (229) 245-6498
EMAIL ADDRESS: sostapski@valdosta.edu

Civilian: Professor of Management.

CDR STEPHEN A. BEVERLY, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0711

GAINING COMMAND:  NLSO DET SE
DRILL SITE: Naval Weapons Station, Goose Creek, SC
TELEPHONE NO.  (843) 764-7642; FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Code CL-Sab
2155 Eagle Drive
N. Charleston, SC 29406

TELEPHONE NO. (843) 820-5708; FAX NO. (843) 820-5985
EMAIL ADDRESS:  beverlysa@efdsouth.navy.mil

Civilian:      Environmental law for OGC, DON.

CDR LOUIS H. LANG, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0705

DRILL SITE: NMCRC, Columbia, SC
TELEPHONE NO.  (803) 794-3412  FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Callison, Tighe, Robinson & Anasta
P.O. Box 1390
Columbia, SC 29202-1390

TELEPHONE NO. (803) 256-2371; FAX NO. (803) 256-6431
EMAIL ADDRESS:  Louislang@ctrlawfirm.com

Civilian:  Private Practitioner.



21

CDR M. DWIGHT EVANS, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0808

DRILL SITE:  NMCRC Miami, FL/SOUTCOM
TELEPHONE NO.  (305)628-5150; FAX NO.  (305) 628-5154

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of Hearings & Appeals
200 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1550
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33301

TELEPHONE NO.  (954) 356-7385, x 3018;  FAX NO. (954) 356-7901
EMAIL ADDRESS:  m.dwight.evans@ssa.gov

Civilian:  U.S. Administrative Law Judge.



22

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MID-SOUTH

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY:  KENTUCKY, TENNESSEE,
ALABAMA,  MISSISSIPI, GEOGRIA
READINESS COMMANDER:  CAPT WILLIAM P. RAMSEY, USNR
REDCOM HEADQUARTERS:  NSA, MILLINGTON, TN

NAVAL RESERVE LAW PROGRAM 36 UNITS:

 LSO CENTRAL 209 CIVLAWSUPACT 108                                                    VTU LAW 0913
 Supports NLSO CENTRAL    Supports OJAG 16 (Legal Assistance)

CAPT MICHAEL S. ROYS, JAGC, USNR
SJA, REDCOM MID-SOUTH

GAINING COMMAND: NAVRESREDCOMREG MID-SOUTH
DRILL SITE: Naval Support Activity, Millington, TN
TELEPHONE NO.  (901) 874-5580; FAX NO.  (901) 874-7599

BUSINESS ADDRESS: SPAWAR System Center Charleston, Code OC
P.O. Box 190022
North Charleston, SC  29419-9022

TELEPHONE NO. (843) 218-5984; FAX NO. (843) 218-5486
EMAIL ADDRESS: michael.roys@navy.mil

Civilian:  Government contracting and personnel law..

CAPT WILLIAM STANLEY GARNER, JR., JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO CENTRAL 209

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO CENTRAL, Branch Office Memphis
DRILL SITE: NRC Memphis, TN
TELEPHONE NO. (901) 874-5793; FAX NO. (901) 874-5078

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. Box 67
Ozark, AL  36361

TELEPHONE NO. (334) 774-8511; FAX NO. (334) 774-0226
EMAIL ADDRESS: sgarner@snowill.com

Civilian: Private practice. Civil, criminal, probate, domestic relations and real estate.



23

CAPT DANIEL R. ECKSTROM, JAGC, USNR
CO, CIVLAWSUPACT 108

GAINING COMMAND: OJAG  Code 16
DRILL SITE:  NMCRC Atlanta, GA
TELEPHONE NO. (770) 919-5960;  FAX NO. (770) 919-5919

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Room 110, Lexington County Courthouse
Lexington, SC  29072

TELEPHONE NO. (803) 359-8302; FAX NO. (803) 359-8199
EMAIL ADDRESS:  eckstrom08@aol.com

Civilian:  Judge of  Probate Court, a special court of general jurisdiction in the South
  Carolina Unified Judicial System.

CDR HENRY ROSS, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1001

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO Central, Branch Office Memphis
DRILL SITE:  NRC Memphis, TN
TELEPHONE NO. (901) 874-5202;  FAX NO.  (901) 874-5078

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. Drawer B
129 North Dunn Street
Eupora, MS  39744

TELEPHONE NO. (662) 248-3269; FAX NO. (662) 258-3263
EMAIL ADDRESS:  hhross@telepak.net

Civilian:    General litigation, Real Estate, Wills and Estate planning.



24

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTH

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY:  TEXAS, OKLAHOMA,
NEW MEXICO, LOUISIANA, ARKANSAS, IOWA, MISSOURI
READINESS COMMANDER: RADM J. COSTAS, USNR
REDCOM HEADQUARTERS: JRB, FORT WORTH, TX

NAVAL RESERVE LAW PROGRAM 36 UNITS:

LSO EUR/SWA 111 NAMARA(D) 110  NAVJAG 211
    Supports NLSO EUR/SW     Supports Appellate Defense       Supports NAMARA Defense
LSO CENTRAL 109 VTU LAW 1104 VTU LAW 1102 VTU LAW 1002

   Supports NLSO CENTRAL

CAPT STEPHEN B. WHITE, JAGC, USNR
SJA, REDCOM SOUTH

GAINING COMMAND: NAVREDCOM SOUTH
DRILL SITE: JRB Fort Worth, TX
TELEPHONE NO. (817) 782-6613; FAX NO. (817) 782-6800

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Texas State Board of Medical Examiners
333 Guadalupe Street
Austin, TX  7870`

TELEPHONE NO. (512) 305-7081 ; FAX NO.  (512) 305-7007
EMAIL ADDRESS:  stevew500@hotmail.com

Civilian:  Chief of Litigation, Texas State Board of Medical Examiners.  Manage
    litigation section charged with disciplining physicians & physician assistants.

CAPT MICHAEL D. HOOD, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAVJAG 211

GAINING COMMAND: NAMARA Code 45
DRILL SITE:  NRC, JRB, Fort Worth, TX
TELEPHONE NO.  (817) 782-6708; FAX NO. (817) 782-6812

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 4211 Cedar Springs Road
Dallas, Texas 75219

TELEPHONE NO. (214) 224-3410; FAX NO. (214) 224-3352
EMAIL ADDRESS: mhood@bop.gov

Civilian:  Correctional law, medical malpractice, constitutional  law & government
    contracts.



25

CAPT BRUCE H. BOKONY, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAMARA(D) 110

GAINING COMMAND: NAMARA (Code 45)
DRILL SITE:  Naval Reserve Center, Oklahoma City, OK
TELEPHONE NO.  (405) 733-2674 FAX NO.  (405) 736-6281

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Arkansas Securities Department
Heritage West Building, 3rd Floor
201 East Markham
Little Rock, AR  72201-1692

TELEPHONE NO. (501) 324-8671; FAX NO. (501) 324-9268
EMAIL ADDRESS: bruce.bokony@mail.state.ar.us

Civilian:  Chief Counsel, Arkansas Securities Department - State regulation of
   Securities Industry and Unregistered Sales of Securities.

CAPT(s) ALBERTO MUNGUIA, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO EUROPE/SOUTHWEST ASIA 111

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO EUROPE/SOUTHWEST ASIA
DRILL SITE: NLSO Central, Corpus Christi Det
TELEPHONE NO. (361) 961-2242; FAX NO. (361) 961-1296

BUSINESS ADDRESS: “J” Street, Building 3000
Forth Worth, TX  76127

TELEPHONE NO.  (817) 782-4879; FAX NO.  (817) 782-4887
EMAIL ADDRESS: axmunguia@bop.gov

Civilian:  Correctional Law, Medical Malpractice.

CAPT BEN J. PIAZZA, Jr., JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO CENTRAL 109

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO CENTRAL
DRILL SITE: NRC New Orleans
TELEPHONE NO. (504) 678-9333; FAX NO. (504) 678-9325

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Keyes and Bryson
P.O. Box 12445
Jackson, MS  39236-2445

TELEPHONE NO. (601) 956-2345; FAX NO. (601) 956-2302
EMAIL ADDRESS: bjpiazza@aol.com

Civilian:  Governmental and Education law; Election law



26

CAPT MILTON LOW , JAGC, USNR
OIC, LSO CENTRAL 109 Pensacola DET

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO Central, Branch Office Pensacola
DRILL SITE:  NRC New Orleans/NLSO Central
DRILL SITE TELEPHONE NO. (504) 678-2018; FAX NO. (504) 678-2019

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 4550 Kearny Villa Road, Suite 212
San Diego, CA  92123

TELEPHONE NO. (858) 268-8701; FAX NO.  (858) 268-8701
EMAIL ADDRESS:  MLPS1@msn.com

Civilian:  Tax, Estate and Business Management.

CAPT TERRY C. GANZEL, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAVJAG 113

GAINING COMMAND:  OJAG, NAMARA, Code 40
DRILL SITE:  NMCRC Des Moines, IA
TELEPHONE NO. (515) 285-5581; FAX NO.  (515) 285-5395

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 300 Courthouse
Woodbury County Courthouse
Sioux City, Iowa  51101

TELEPHONE NO. (712) 279-6516; FAX NO. (712) 279-6547
EMAIL ADDRESS:  tganzel@sioux-city.org

Civilian:  Felony Prosecutor, Woodbury County Attorney’s Office - Investigation,
   management and prosecution of felony level crimes.

CDR RICHARD EARL WOOTTON, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1102

DRILL SITE: NMCRC, Austin, TX
TELEPHONE NO.  (512) 458-4154;  FAX NO.  (512) 452-9059

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Henslee, Fowler, Hepworth & Schwartz, LLP
816 Congress Avenue, Suite 800
Austin, TX  78701

TELEPHONE NO. (512) 708-1804  FAX NO. (512) 708-9037
EMAIL ADDRESS:  woottonr@school-law.com

Civilian:  Insurance Defense and Administrative Law.



27

CAPT DONEL LEE DAVIDSON, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1104

DRILL SITE: NRC, Ft.Worth, TX
TELEPHONE NO. (817)782-6710; FAX NO. (817)782-6812

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 803 Forest Ridge Drive, Suite 203
Bedford, TX 76022-7528

TELEPHONE NO. (817) 355-1285; FAX NO. (817) 355-1285
EMAIL ADDRESS: donatty@flash.net

Civilian:  Solo law practice, specializing in appellate criminal defense, divorce and
    family law, wills and probate, and personal bankruptcy.

CDR KEVIN C. RUNG, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1002

DRILL SITE:  NRC, New Orleans, LA
TELEPHONE NO. (504) 678-2081; FAX NO.  (504) 678-2019

BUSINESS ADDRESS: EEOC New Orleans District Office
701 Loyola Avenue, Suite 600
Baton Rouge, LA 70113

TELEPHONE NO. (504) 589-4297;  FAX NO. (504) 589-6861
EMAIL ADDRESS: krung@eeoc.gov

Civilian Practice:  Administrative Judge for the Equal Employment Opportunity
   Commission.

CDR PHILIP MacTAGGART, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1605

DRILL SITE:  NRC Des Moines, IA
TELEPHONE NO. (319) 322-8931; FAX NO.  (319) 383-0052

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Federal Defender’s Office
131 E. 4th Street, Room 392
Davenport, IA  52801-1516

TELEPHONE NO.  (319) 322-8931; FAX NO. (319) 383-0052
EMAIL ADDRESS:  philmactaggart@uswest.net

Civilian:   Federal public defender.



28

CDR STEPHEN G. JEFFERY, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1304

DRILL SITE:  NRC, Bridgeton, MO
TELEPHONE NO.  (314) 263-6417/6112; FAX NO.  (314) 263-6419

BUSINESS ADDRESS: One First Star Plaza
Suite 3000
St. Louis, MO  63101

TELEPHONE NO.  (314) 552-6229; FAX NO.
EMAIL ADDRESS:  sjeffery@thompsoncoburn.com

Civilian:  Practice in environmental law.



29

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MIDWEST

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY:  ILLINOIS, INDIANA, OHIO,
MICHIGAN, MINNESOTA, WISCONSIN
READINESS COMMANDER:  RADM STANTON THOMPSON, USNR
REDCOM HEADQUARTERS:  2701 Sheridan Road, Great Lakes, IL  60088-5029

NAVAL RESERVE LAW PROGRAM 36 UNITS:

LSO GREAT LAKES 113 NAVJAG 116 LEGFUNCTSUP 109
   Supports NLSO NOCENDet Great Lakes     Supports NAMARA Government   Supports various cmds
 NAVJAG 109 CIVIL LAW SUPPORT ACTIVITY 109 NAMARA GOVT 116
     Supports NAMARA Defense     Supports Code 14    Supports NAMARA Govt
VTU LAW 1602 VTU LAW 1314 VTU LAW 1315 VTU LAW 0901
VTU LAW 1618

CAPT DAVE M. McQUISTON, JAGC, USNR
SJA, REDCOM MIDWEST

GAINING COMMAND: REDCOM MIDWEST
TELEPHONE NO. (847) 688-5513; FAX NO. (847) 688-2118

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Thomson, Rhodes & Cowie, P.C.
Two Chatham Center, 10th Floor
Pittsburgh, PA  15219-3499

TELEPHONE NO. (412) 316-8661;  FAX NO. (412) 232-3498
EMAIL ADDRESS: DMM@TRC-law.com

Civilian:  Shareholder in lawfirm specializing in admiralty, medical malpractice; worker’s
   compensation, and vehicular accident cases and insurance disputes.

CAPT JIM REDFORD, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO NORTH CENTRAL 113

GAINING COMMAND: LSO North Central, Great Lakes, IL Det.
DRILL SITE:  Same as Gaining Command
TELEPHONE NO. (847) 688-3760;  FAX NO. (847) 688-2128

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 17th Circuit Court
180 Ottawa, N.W.
Grand Rapids, MI  49503

TELEPHONE NO.  (616) 632-5007; FAX NO.  (616)
EMAIL ADDRESS: Jim.Redford@kentcounty.org

Civilian:



30

CAPT JOHN K. IANNO, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAVJAG 109

GAINING COMMAND:  NAMARA Defense
DRILL SITE:  NMCRC Columbus, Ohio
TELEPHONE NO. (612) 256-3204;  FAX NO.  (612) 338-4878

BUSINESS ADDRESS: National Credit Union Administration
1775 Duke Street
Alexandria, VA  22314

TELEPHONE NO. (703) 518-6551; FAX NO. (703) 837-2769
EMAIL ADDRESS:  johni@ncua.gov

Civilian:  Financial institution law and regulation, enforcement attorney.

CAPT ROBERT D. METCALFE, JAGC, USNR
CO, CIVLAWSUPACT 109

GAINING COMMAND:  OJAG, Code 14
DRILL SITE:  NRC Cleveland, Ohio
TELEPHONE NO.  (216) 771-1332;  FAX NO.  (216) 771-0806

BUSINESS ADDRESS: U.S. Department of Justice, Tax Division
555 4th Street NW, Room 8921
Washington, DC  20001

TELEPHONE NO. (202) 307-6525; FAX NO. (202) 514-6770
EMAIL ADDRESS:  robert.d.metcalfe@usdoj.gov

Civilian: Federal prosecutor-litigate civil tax cases in federal district &
    bankruptcy courts.

CAPT DIANE C. HOWARD, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAVJAG 116

GAINING COMMAND:  OJAG, NAMARA, Code 46
DRILL SITE:  NRC Detroit
TELEPHONE NO.  (810) 307-2456;  FAX NO.  (810) 307-5562

BUSINESS ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1150
2027 Broadway
Cape Girardeau, MO  63702-1150

TELEPHONE NO. (573) 335-3316; FAX NO.  (573) 335-0621
EMAIL ADDRESS: dihoward@limbaughlaw.com

Civilian Practice:  Shareholder in twelve lawyer practice; Areas of practice
   include employment law, education law and family law.



31

CAPT PAUL M. GAMBLE, JAGC, USNR
CO, NAMARA(G) 116

GAINING COMMAND:  Appellate Government
DRILL SITE:  NMCRC, St. Paul, MN
TELEPHONE NO. (612) 726-9391; FAX NO.  (612) 726-9416

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Law Office of Paul M. Gamble
521 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1700
New York, NY  10175-0038

TELEPHONE NO. (212) 292-4264; FAX NO.  (888) 291-6808
EMAIL ADDRESS: Pmgamble25@email.msn.com

Civilian:  Civil & criminal litigation; elder law; probate; and real estate.

CAPT STEVE JOHNSON, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 0901

DRILL SITE: NMCRC Cincinnati, Ohio
TELEPHONE NO.   (513) 221-0138  FAX NO.  (513) 221-1078

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of the Ohio Attorney General
Transportation Section
140 East Town Street, 12th Floor
Columbus, OH  43215-6001

TELEPHONE NO. (614) 466-4656;   FAX NO. (614) 466-1756
EMAIL ADDRESS:  sjohnson@ag.state.oh.us

Civilian:.

CAPT FRED MATTHEWS, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1602

DRILL SITE:  NRC Detroit, Michigan
TELEPHONE NO.  (810) 307-4530; FAX NO.  (810) 307-5562

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Rayle, Matthews and Coon
100 S. Main Street
Bowling Green, OH  43402

TELEPHONE NO. (419) 354-4442; FAX NO.  (419) 353-9934
EMAIL ADDRESS:  rmclaw@dacor.net

Civilian:  General practice, family law, civil litigation.



32

CAPT THOMAS J. DEMAY, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1314

DRILL SITE:  NRC, Great Lakes
TELEPHONE NO.  (847) 688-3760 FAX NO.  (847) 688-2128

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Galileo International, Inc.
9700 W. Higgins Rd.
Rosemont, IL 60018

TELEPHONE NO. (847) 518-4938; FAX NO. (847) 518-4915
EMAIL ADDRESS: Thomas.Demay@galileo.com

Civilian:  Regulatory Affairs Counsel.

CAPT JAMES M. WARDEN, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1315

DRILL SITE:  NMCRC, Indianapolis, IN
TELEPHONE NO.  (317) 924-6389; FAX NO.  (317) 924-1735

BUSINESS ADDRESS: U.S. Attorney’s Office, Southern District of Indiana
U.S. Courthouse, Room 500
46 East Ohio Street
Indianapolis, IN  46204-9999

TELEPHONE NO. (317) 226-6333; FAX NO.  (317) 226-6125
EMAIL ADDRESS: james.warden2@usdoj.gov

Civilian:  Federal prosecutor (AUSA).

CAPT JOHN FABIAN, III, JAGC, USNR 
CO, VTU LAW 1618

DRILL SITE:  NMCRC, St. Paul, MN
TELEPHONE NO. (612) 726-9391; FAX NO.  (612) 726-9420/9416

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Nichols, Kaster & Anderson, PLLP
4644 IDS Center
Minneapolis, MN 55402

TELEPHONE NO. (612) 256-3204; FAX NO. (612) 338-4878
EMAIL ADDRESS:  fabian@nka.com

Civilian:  Partner in an employment law litigation law practice. Practice includes
   representing plaintiffs in employment & Federal False Claims Act litigation.



33

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTHWEST

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY: ARIZONA, CALIFORNIA,
NEVADA

READINESS COMMANDER: CAPT BARRY L. MORGAN, USNR
REDCOM HEADQUARTERS: SAN DIEGO, CA

NAVAL RESERVE LAW PROGRAM 36 UNITS:

 LSO SOUTHWEST 119 LSO SOUTHWEST 219 NAVJAG 519
     Supports NLSO Southwest    Supports NLSO Southwest       Supports NAMARA (D) Code 45
TSO WEST 319 SJA, 3RD BRIG, NCB  LSO PACIFIC 222
VTU LAW 1901 VTU LAW 1902 VTU LAW 2251    Supports NLSO Pacific

CAPT WILLIAM HARBESON, JAGC, USNR
SJA, REDCOM SOUTHWEST

GAINING COMMAND:  COMNAVRESREDCOMREG SOUTHWEST
DRILL SITE:  960  North Harbor Drive,  San Diego, CA 92132
TELEPHONE NO. (619-532-1837); FAX NO. (619-532-3031)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Law Offices of William P. Harbeson PLLC
P.O. Box 27408
Austin, TX  78755-2408

TELEPHONE NO. (512) 452-9954; FAX NO.  (512) 452-8002
EMAIL ADDRESS: billharb@austin.rr.com

Civilian: Private practice specializing in commercial litigation, insurance & admin law.

CDR SHEILA SCHAEFFER, JAGC, USNR
SJA, FIRST NAVAL CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

GAINING COMMAND:  NAVFAC
DRILL SITE:  NCBC Port Hueneme, CA
TELEPHONE NO. (805) 982-6110; FAX NO.  (805) 982-5480

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Wood, Smith, Henning & Berman LLP
355 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor
Los Angeles, CA  90071-1560

TELEPHONE NO. (213) 663-1450; FAX NO. (213) 620-8694

EMAIL ADDRESS:   ses@wshblaw.com

Civilian: Specialize in comlex civil litigation with an emphasis on construction defect,
   toxic mold, and construction litigation.



34

CAPT NORMAN A. RYAN, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO SOUTHWEST 119

GAINING COMMAND:  NLSO Southwest,San Diego, CA
DRILL SITE:  NLSO SW, San Diego, CA
TELEPHONE NO. (619)556-1698; FAX NO. (619)556-1682

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Wingert, Grebing, Brubaker & Ryan
600 W. Broadway, 7th Floor
San Diego, CA 92101

TELEPHONE NO. (619) 744-7036; FAX NO. (619) 232-4665
EMAIL ADDRESS: nryan@wgbrlaw.com

Civilian:  Civil litigation.

CAPT MICHAELEEN MASON, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO SOUTHWEST 219

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO SOUTHWEST
DRILL SITE: Port Hueneme, CA
TELEPHONE NO.  (805) 982-3124; FAX NO.  (805) 982-5811

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 9 Bigelow Street
Apartment 4A
Cambridge, MA  02139

TELEPHONE NO. (617) 945-5228 ; FAX NO.
EMAIL ADDRESS: michaeleen_Mason@ksg03.harvard.edu

Civilian:  Kennedy School of Government, Harvard University.

CAPT DAVID IGLESIAS, JAGC, USNR
CO, TSO WEST 319

GAINING COMMAND:  Trial Service Office West, San Diego, CA
TELEPHONE NO. (619)556-1721; FAX NO. (619)556-1674

BUSINESS ADDRESS: U.S. Attorney, District of New Mexico
P.O. Box 607
Albuqurque, NM 87103

TELEPHONE NO.  (505) 346-7274; FAX NO.  (505) 346-7296
EMAIL ADDRESS:   diglesias@earthlink.net

Civilian:  United States Attorney, District of New Mexico, U.S. Department of Justice.



35

CAPT ROGER LINN, JAGC,  USNR
CO, NAVJAG 519

GAINING COMMAND:  NAMARA Defense (Code 45)
DRILL SITE:  NMCRC Los Angeles, CA
TELEPHONE NO.  (310) 241-2100;  FAX NO.  (310) 241-2121

 
BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. () ; FAX NO. ()
EMAIL ADDRESS:  donald.nelson@doj.ca.gov

Civilian:

CAPT LANCE CANTOR, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO PACIFIC 222

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO PACIFIC, YOKOSUKA,  JAPAN
DRILL SITE:  Coast Guard Island, Bldg 54C, Alameda, CA
TELEPHONE NO.(510) 437-3356; FAX NO.(510) 437-3341

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of the Comptroller of the Currency
50 Fremont Street, Suite 3900
San Francisco, CA  94105

TELEPHONE NO. (415) 545-5980; FAX NO. (415) 545-5974
EMAIL ADDRESS:  Lance.Cantor@OCC.Treas.gov

Civilian:  District Counsel for the OCC Western District.

CDR RANDY JONES, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1901

GAINING COMMAND:  NMCRC, San Diego, CA
DRILL SITE:   NLSO SW (San Diego)
TELEPHONE NO.  (619) 556-1698; FAX NO. (619) 556-1682

BUSINESS ADDRESS: U.S. Attorney’s Office
Southern District of California
880 Front St., Room 6293
San Diego, CA 92101

TELEPHONE NO. (619) 557-5684; FAX NO. (619) 557-7381
EMAIL ADDRESS:  Randy.Jones2@usdoj.gov

Civilian:   Assistant U.S. Attorney for Southern District of California.



36

CDR ELLEN M. KOLDEWEY, JAGC,  USNR
CO, VTU LAW 1902

DRILL SITE:  NLSO SW Branch Office, Port Hueneme, CA
TELEPHONE NO.  (805) 982-3124;  FAX NO.  (805) 982-5811

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of Hearings and Appeals
1120 W. Laveta #600
Orange, CA 92868

TELEPHONE NO. (714) 246-8275, x 3077; FAX NO. (714) 246-8271
EMAIL ADDRESS:  Ellen.Koldewey@ssa.gov

Civilian:  Federal Administrative Law Judge.

CDR JAMES PROTHO, JAGC,  USNR
CO, VTU LAW 2251

 DRILL SITE:   Alameda Reserve Center
TELEPHONE NO. ( 510 ) 437-5891; FAX NO.  (510) 437-3341

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. () ; FAX No.  ()
EMAIL ADDRESS:
Civilian:



37

NR READINESS COMMAND REGION NORTHWEST

GEOGRAPHICAL AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY: ALASKA, WASHINGTON,
OREGON, IDAHO, MONTANA, WYOMING UTAH, COLORADO, NORTH
DAKOTA, SOUTH DAKOTAand HAWAII

READINESS COMMANDER:  RDML ROBERT O. PASSMORE, USNR
REDCOM HEADQUARTERS: NAVAL STATION EVERETT

NAVAL RESERVE LAW PROGRAM 36 UNITS:

 LSO NORTHWEST 122 SR ATTY, CINCPAC DET 120 SR ATTY, CINCPACFLT DET 120
    Supports NLSO NW, Bremerton
VTU LAW 2201 VTU LAW 2206 VTU LAW 2251

CAPT THOMAS P. GROCE, JAGC, USNR
SJA, REDCOM NORTHWEST

GAINING COMMAND: COMNAVRESREDCMDREG NORTHWEST
DRILL SITE:  Naval  Station,  Everett, WA
TELEPHONE NO.     FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: HF2M, Inc.
910 Heritage Center Circle, Suite A
Round Rock, TX 78664

TELEPHONE NO. (512) 218-8000; FAX NO. (512) 218-9798
EMAIL ADDRESS:  tomgroce@HF2M.com

Civilian:  Vice President/General Counsel for real estate investment and
   development company.

CAPT JOSEPH J. VELLING, JAGC, USNR
CO, LSO NORTHWEST 122

GAINING COMMAND: NLSO NorthWest
DRILL SITE:  NRC BANGOR, WA
TELEPHONE NO. (360) 315-3005; FAX NO. (360) 315-3025/6

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of the Inspector General
Social Security Administration
Seattle, WA

TELEPHONE NO. (206) 553-1001, Ext 113; FAX NO.  (206) 553-1002
EMAIL ADDRESS:  Joseph.Velling@ssa.gov

Civilian:   Federal criminal investigator.



38

CAPT TIMOTHY T. FLYNN, JAGC, USNR
SENIOR ATTORNEY, COMPACFLT DET 120

GAINING COMMAND:  COMPACFLT (N00J)
DRILL SITE: COMPACFLT, Honolulu, HI
TELEPHONE NO. (808) 474-6793; FAX NO. (808) 474-6791

BUSINESS ADDRESS: BRUNN & FLYNN, A Professional Corporation
928 -12th Street, Suite 200
Modesto, CA  95354

TELEPHONE NO.  (209) 521-2133; FAX NO. (209) 521-7584
EMAIL ADDRESS: brunnfly@ix.netcom.com

Civilian:  Private practice with emphasis on civil litigation, workers’compensation
       and business law.

CAPT RICHARD B. MILLER, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 2251

DRILL SITE:  NRC, Honolulu, HI
TELEPHONE NO. (808) 471-0091; FAX NO. (808) 474-4816

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Tom Petrus & Miller
212 Merchant Street
Honolulu, HI  96813

TELEPHONE NO.  (808) 522-0800; FAX NO. (808) 522-0809
EMAIL ADDRESS: rmiller@tom-petrus.com

Civilian:

CAPT JAMES G. BAKER, JAGC, USNR
CO, TSO WEST

DRILL SITE:  NAVRESCEN Tacoma, WA
TELEPHONE NO. (253) 383-3577; FAX NO. (253) 383-3579

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of Prosecuting Attorney
Grays Harbor County
100 W. Broadway
Montesano, WA 98563

TELEPHONE NO. (360) 249-3951; FAX NO. (360) 249-6064
EMAIL ADDRESS: BakerJG1978@juno.com

Civilian:  Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney representing county in municipal law,
   land use, zoning & contract matters, including litigation at trial & on appeal; advise
   Board of County Commissioners & staff on legal matters.



39

CAPT GAYLE LAU, JAGC, USNR
SENIOR ATTORNEY, CINCPAC DET 120

GAINING COMMAND: USPACOM
DRILL SITE: USPACOM, J06, Camp Smith, Honolulu, HI
TELEPHONE NO. (808) 477-6372; FAX NO. (808) 477-1194

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Office of the U.S. Trustee
1132 Bishop Street, Suite 602
Honolulu, HI  96813

TELEPHONE NO.  (808) 522-8155; FAX NO. (808) 522-8156
EMAIL ADDRESS: laug004@hawaii.rr.com

Civilian:  Assistant U.S. Trustee, Office of the U.S. Trustee, U.S. Department of
Justice.

CAPT JAMES MILLER , JAGC, USNR
CO, CIVLAWSUPACT 120

GAINING COMMAND:  OJAG, Claims and Tort Litigation (Code 15)
DRILL SITE:  NRC Denver, CO
TELEPHONE NO. (303) 677-6203; FAX NO.  (303) 677-6213

BUSINESS ADDRESS: 370 Van Gordon St.
P.O. Box 281304
Lakewood, CO 80228-8304

TELEPHONE NO. (303) 763-3442;  FAX NO. (303) 914-7434
EMAIL ADDRESS: jim_miller@kindermorgan.com

Civilian:  Utility Law, Oil & Gas Law, Contract Law, Administrative Law.

CDR JAMES A. DOUGLAS, JAGC, USNR
CO, VTU LAW 2003

DRILL SITE: NMCRC Denver, CO
TELEPHONE NO. (); FAX NO. ()

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO.  (303) 676-3561; FAX NO. (303) 676-3616
EMAIL ADDRESS: jdouglas60@yahoo.com

Civilian:



40

ECHELON II-IV COMMAND STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATES

CAPT CARL “BUD” FRANK, JAGC, USNR
SJA, NAVSPACECOM 0166

GAINING COMMAND: U.S. Space Command
TELEPHONE NO. (719) 554-9193; FAX NO. (719) 554-2609

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Frank & Associates, Ltd.
734 North Wells Street
Chicago, IL  60610

TELEPHONE NO.  (312) 654-9020; FAX NO.  (312) 255-8558
EMAIL ADDRESS: irishusn@aol.com

Civilian:   Comprehensive corporate regulatory, transactional, administrative and
litigation practice to the environmental, transportation and other regulated industries.

CAPT DAVID G. WEAVER, JAGC, USNR
FJA, COMNAVELSF

GAINING COMMAND: Commander, Naval Expeditionary Logistics Support Force
DRILLING SITE: Cheatham Annex, Williamsburg, VA
TELEPHONE NO. (757) 887-7639; FAX NO. (757) 887-7742

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Gentry Locke Rakes & Moore
P.O. Box 40013
Roanoke, VA 24038-0013

TELEPHONE NO. (540) 983-9335; FAX NO. (540) 983-9400
EMAIL ADDRESS: david_weaver@gentrylocke.com

Civilian:  Private practice concentrating in domestic relations.

CDR GLEN WARE, JAGC, USNR
SJA, JCS

GAINING COMMAND:
DRILL SITE:
TELEPHONE NO.   FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO. (202) ; FAX NO. (202)
EMAIL ADDRESS:

Civilian:



41

CDR JOHN MURPHY, JAGC, USNR
SENIOR ATTORNEY, US CENTCOM

GAINING COMMAND:   US CENTCOM
DRILL SITE:   US CENTCOM, McDill AFB, Tampa, FL
TELEPHONE NO.   FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE NO.  FAX NO.
EMAIL ADDRESS:

Civilian:

CAPT MARK A. O’BRIEN, JAGC, USNR
CO, NR NAVFAC HQ

GAINING COMMAND: Second Naval Construction Brigade
DRILL SITE:   Naval Amphibious Base, Little Creek, VA
TELEPHONE NO. (757) 462-7164; FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Naval Inspector General
Washington Navy Yard
Washington, D.C. 20374

TELEPHONE NO. (202) 433-2222;  FAX NO. (202) 433-5248
EMAIL ADDRESS: obrien.mark@hq.navy.mil

Civilian:

CDR DAVID M. STAUSS, JAGC, USNR
SJA, NAVAL RESERVE SECURITY GROUP COMMAND

GAINING COMMAND: CNRSGC
DRILL SITE: NAS, JRB, FT. WORTH
TELEPHONE NO.  (800) 213-4418 FAX NO. (817) 782-7202

BUSINESS ADDRESS: OGC, USDA
101 S. Main St.
Federal Bldg., Suite 351
Temple, TX   76501

TELEPHONE NO.  (254) 743-6629; FAX NO. (254) 298-1209
EMAIL ADDRESS:  staussfam@aol.com

Civilian:  Counsel for U.S. Department of Agriculture deal with federal bankruptcy,
      administrative, contract, insurance, real estate, personnel & labor relations law.



42

CDR MICHAEL W.S. HAYES, JAGC, USNR
SJA, CNRIC HQ

GAINING COMMAND: Office of Naval Intelligence/CNARE NOLA
DRILL SITE: NAS, JRB, Ft. Worth, TX
TELEPHONE NO. (817)782-7107  FAX NO. (817)782-7642

BUSINESS ADDRESS: DoN OGC Counsel (N003EA/N01EL) ,COMNAVRESFOR
4400 Dauphine Street
New Orleans, LA 70146-5000

TELEPHONE NO.  (504) 678-5303; FAX NO. (504) 678-5134
EMAIL ADDRESS:  hayes@cnrf.nola.navy.mil

Civilian:  Personnel  Law, Contracts.

CDR(s) KURT J. KELLER, JAGC, USNR
SENIOR ATTORNEY, US CINCSOC

GAINING COMMAND: US Special Operations Command
DRILL SITE:  McDill AFB, Tampa, FL
TELEPHONE NO. (813) 828-3253; FAX NO. (813) 828-3629

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Caterpillar Inc.
P.O. Box 348
Aurora, IL  60507

TELEPHONE NO.: (630) 859-4053; FAX NO. (630) 859-6312
EMAIL ADDRESS: keller_kurt_J@cat.com

Civilian:. Worker’s Compensation defense.

CAPT KRISTY L. CHRISTEN, JAGC, USNR
SJA, NAS, JRB, NEW ORLEANS

GAINING COMMAND: NAS, JRB, New Orleans
DRILL SITE: SAME
TELEPHONE NO.   (504) 678-3266 FAX NO. (504) 678-9898

BUSINESS ADDRESS: U.S. Naval  Home
1800 Beach Dr.
Gulfport, MS 39571

TELEPHONE NO.  (228) 897-4004; FAX NO. (228) 897-4013
EMAIL ADDRESS: usnh.attorney@digiscape.com

Civilian: Government



43

CAPT ARTHUR LOEBEN, JAGC, USNR
SJA, NAS WILLOW GROVE

GAINING COMMAND: CO, NAS, JRB, Willow Grove
DRILL SITE: NAS JRB, Willow Grove, PA
TELEPHONE NO.   (212) 443-6056678-3266 FAX NO.

BUSINESS ADDRESS: Wells, Loeben, Hoffman, Holloway & Stauffer
635 High Street
Pottwtown, PA  19464

TELEPHONE NO.  (610) 323-7464 FAX NO. (610) 323-4931
EMAIL ADDRESS: billfish@erols.com

Civilian: Managing Partner of five-man firm with practice centering on real estate,
   corporate, municipal, and civil litigation, formation, advice and contractual matters,
   with an increasing emphasis on trust and estate law.



44

Index
A

ANDERSON, CAPT JONATHAN  18
ARAMONY, CAPT WILLIAM S.  16
AUGER, CDR MATTHEW  8
AYOUB, LNCM TIM  4

B

BACKSTROM, CAPT JAMES A.  10
BAKER, CAPT JAMES G.  38
BAKER, CDR MICHAEL D.  8
BEVERLY, CDR STEPHEN A.  20
BOKONY, CAPT BRUCE H.  25
BREDEMEYER, CAPT ERIC  17
BRENNAN, CAPT LAWRENCE B.  7
BRYAN, CAPT JOHNATHAN  18
BUSTAMANTE, LCDR FRANK J.  3

C

CAGINO, CDR PAUL  7
CANTOR, CAPT LANCE  35
CANTWEL, CAPT LAURIE  16
CARPENTER, CAPT PHILLIPS  11
CARROLL, CDR MAUREEN  9
CARTER, CAPT MAC  3
CARTIER, CDR MIKE  8
CHRISTEN, CAPT KRISTY L.  42
COHN, CAPT STEVEN  14
COLLETON, CDR LARRY  19
COPERTINO, CDR CARL  10

D

DAVENPORT, CAPT TERESA  15
DAVIDSON, CAPT DONEL LEE  27
DEMAY, CAPT THOMAS J.  32
DOUGLAS, CDR JAMES A.  39

E

EATINGER, CAPT ROBERT  12
ECKSTROM, CAPT DANIEL R.  23
ERNEST,  CAPT STANTON  15
EVANS, CDR M. DWIGHT  21

F

FABIAN,  CAPT JOHN  32
FAHERTY,  CAPT(s) GENEVIEVE M.  17
FIREOVED, CAPT STEVE  9
FLYNN, CAPT TIMOTHY T.  38
FRANK, CAPT CARL  40
FRESHER, CAPT BRIAN  6



45

G

GALLAGHER, CAPT THOMAS  9
GAMBLE, CAPT PAUL M.  31
GANZEL, CAPT TERRY C.  26
GARNER, JR., CAPT WILLIAM STANLEY  22
GONZALEZ, CAPT GLEN N.  4
GROCE, CAPT THOMAS P.  37

H

HARBESON, CAPT WILLIAM  33
HAYES, CDR MICHAEL W.S.  42
HOOD, CAPT MICHAEL D.  24
HOWARD, CAPT DIANE C.  30
HUARD, CAPT ROBERT  6
HUGHES, CAPT MICHAEL  15

I

IANNO, CAPT JOHN K.  30
IGLESIAS, CAPT DAVID  34

J

JEFFERY, CDR STEPHEN G.  28
JOERG, CAPT NORTON C.  11
JOHNSON, CAPT STEVE  31
JONES, CDR RANDY  35

K

KANTROWITZ, RADM STEVEN  B.  3
KELLER, CDR(s) KURT J.  42
KOLDEWEY, CDR ELLEN M.  36

L

LANG, CDR LOUIS H.  20
LAU, CAPT GAYLE  39
LEONARD, CAPT PATRICIA A.  14
LINN, CAPT ROGER  35
LOEBEN, CAPT ARTHUR  43
LOW, CAPT MILTON  26

M

MacTAGGART, CDR PHILIP  27
MADDEN, CAPT BRIAN  13
MASON, CAPT MICHAELEEN  34
MATANOSKI, CAPT VINCENT  7
MATTHEWS, CAPT FRED  31
McQUISTON, CAPT DAVE M.  29
METCALFE, CAPT ROBERT D.  30
MILLER, CAPT JAMES  39
MILLER, CAPT RICHARD B.  38
MUNGUIA, CAPT(s) ALBERTO  25
MURPHY, CDR JOHN  41



46

O

O'BRIEN, CAPT MARK A.  41
OSTAPSKI, CAPT S. ANDREW  20

P

PIAZZA, CAPT BEN J.  25
PRINCE, CAPT PRESCOTT  13
PROTHO, CDR JAMES  36
PURDUE, CDR WILLIAM  8

Q

QUINN, CAPT JANET  12

R

REDFORD, CAPT JIM  29
RILEY, CAPT EILEEN C.  12
RINGO, CDR RONALD  19
ROOS, CAPT WILLIAM  14
ROSS, CDR HENRY  23
ROYS, CAPT MICHAEL S.  22
RUNG, CDR KEVIN C.  27
RYAN, CAPT NORMAN A.  34

S

SCAPPINI, CAPT RICHARD  10
SCEVIOUR, CAPT TIMOTHY  19
SCHAEFFER, CDR SHEILA  33
SHELLEY, CAPT HENRY C.  16
STAUSS, CDR DAVID M.  41

T

TALSON, CAPT STEVEN M.  13
THOMPSON, CAPT KATHLEEN K.  18
TWINING, CAPT JOSEPH  4

V

VELLING, CAPT JOSEPH J.  37

W

WARDEN, CAPT JAMES M.  32
WARE, CDR GLEN  40
WEAVER, CAPT DAVID G.  40
WHITE, CAPT STEPHEN B.  24
WOOTTON, CDR RICHARD EARL  26



47

REDCOM/GEOGRAPHIC INDEX

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE      PAGE
ASSISTANT DEPUTY JAG RADM KANTROWITZ DC 3
DEPUTY ASSISTANT JAG CAPT CARTER NJ 3
CODE 62 OJAG LCDR BUSTAMANTE DC 3
LAW PROGRAM MANAGER CAPT  TWINING LA 4
FORCE JAG CAPT GONZALEZ LA 4
SENIOR ENLISTED ADVISOR LNCM AYOUB DC 4

REDCOM NORTH EAST

BILLET OFFICER                                    STATE        PAGE
STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE CAPT HUARD RI 6
NJS CAPT FRESHER RI 6
LSO NC 101 CAPT MATANOSKI CT 7
NAVWAR COL CAPT BRENNAN RI 7
VTU LAW 0203 CDR CAGINO NY 7
VTU LAW 0103 CDR PURDUE RI 8
VTU LAW 0107 CDR  CARTIER CT 8
VTU 0413 CDR BAKER PA 8
VTU LAW 0196 CDR CARROLL RI 9
CLSA 104 CAPT GALLAGHERR PA 9
LSO NC 104 CAPT FIROVED NJ 9
CLSA 111 CAPT BACKSTROM NJ 10
DILS 501 CAPT SCAPPINI RI 10
VTU LAW 0433 CDR COPERTINO NY 10

REDCOM MID-LANT

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATE CAPT JOERG DC 11
NAVBASE NORFOLK CAPT CARPENTER VA 11
NAVINSGEN CAPT QUINN DC 12
OPNAV N09B CAPT RILEY VA 12
CLSA 106 CAPT EATINGER DC 12
CLSA 206 CAPT MADDEN DC 13
NMPC 06 DET 106 CAPT TALSON VA 13
CINCLANTFLT 106 CAPT PRINCE VA 13
NAVJAG 106 CAPT COHN DC 14
LSO NC 106 CAPT ROOS DC 14
LSO MID-LANT 306 CAPT LEONARD VA 14
TSO EAST 406 CAPT ERNEST VA 15
TRIJUDACT CAPT DAVENPORT DC 15



48

REDCOM MID-LANT(con’t)

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
TSO NC CAPT HUGHES DC 15
VTU LAW 0601 CAPT ARAMONY DC 16
VTU LAW 0655 CAPT SHELLEY DC 16
VTU LAW 0657 CAPT CANTWELL NC 16

REDCOM SOUTHEAST

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
SJA CAPT BREDEMEYER FL 17
LSO SE 108 CAPT FAHERTY FL 17
NAVJAG 108 CAPT THOMPSON FL 18
LSO MID-LANT 206 CAPT ANDERSON VA 18
LSO SE 208 CAPT BRYAN SC 18
TSO SE CAPT SCEVIOUR FL 19
VTU LAW 0855 CDR COLLETON FL 19
VTU LAW 0804 CDR RINGO FL 19
VTU LAW 0805 CAPT OSTAPSKI FL 20
VTU LAW 0711 CDR BEVERLY SC 20
VTU LAW 0705 CDR LANG SC 20
VTULAW 0808 CDR EVANS FL 21

REDCOM MID-SOUTH

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
SJA CAPT ROYS TN 22
LSO CENTRAL CAPT GARNER TN 22
CLSA 108 CAPT ECKSTROM GA 23
VTU LAW 1001 CDR ROSS TN 23

REDCOM SOUTH

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
SJA CAPT WHITE TX 24
NAVJAG 211 CAPT  HOOD TX 24
NAMARA (D) CAPT BOKONY OK 25
LSO EUR/SW ASIA 111 CAPT  MUNGUIA TX 25
LSO CEN 109 CAPT PIAZZA LA 25
LSO CEN 109 DET CAPT LOW FL 26
NAVJAG 113 CAPT GANZEL IA 26
VTU LAW 1102 CDR WOOTTON TX 26
VTU LAW 1605 CDR MacTAGGART IA 27
VTU LAW 1304 CDR JEFFERY MO 28



49

VTU LAW 1104 CAPT DAVIDSON TX 27
VTU LAW 1002 CDR RUNG LA 27

REDCOM MIDWEST

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
SJA CAPT McQUISTON IL 29
LSO NC 113 CAPT REDFORD IL 29
NAVJAG 109 CAPT IANNO OH 30
CLSA 109 CAPT METCALFE OH 30
NAVJAG 116 CAPT HOWARD MI 30
NAMARA (G) 116 CAPT GAMBLE MN 31
VTU LAW 0901 CAPT JOHNSON OH 31
VTU LAW 1314 CDR DEMAY IL 32
VTU LAW 1315 CAPT WARDEN IN 32
VTU LAW 1602 CAPT MATTHEWS MI 31
VTU LAW 1618 CAPT FABIAN MN 32

REDCOM SOUTHWEST

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
SJA CAPT HARBESON CA 33
3rd BRIG. NCB CDR SCHAEFFER CA 33
LSO SW 119 CAPT RYAN CA 34
LSO SW 219 CAPT MASON CA 34
TSO WEST 319 CAPT IGLESIAS CA 34
NAVJAG 519 CAPT LINN CA 35
LSO PAC 222 CDR CANTOR CA 35
VTU LAW 1901 CDR JONES CA 35
VTU LAW 1902 CDR KOLDEWEY CA 36
VTU LAW 2251 CAPT PROTHO CA 36



50

REDCOM NORTHWEST

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
SJA CAPT GROCE WA 37
LSO NW 122 CAPT VELLING WA 37
TSO WEST CAPT BAKER WA 38
CINCPACFLT 120 CAPT FLYNN HI 38
VTU LAW 2251 CAPT MILLER HI 38
CINCPACDET 120 CAPT LAU HI 39
CLSA 120 CAPT MILLER CO 39
VTU LAW 2003 CDR DOUGLAS CO 39

ECHELON II-IV COMMAND SJAs

BILLET OFFICER                                     STATE       PAGE
NAVSPACECOM 0166 CAPT FRANK 40
COMNAVELSF CAPT WEAVER VA 40
JCS CDR WARE VA 40
CENTCOM CDR MURPHY FL 41
NAVFAC HQ CAPT O’BRIEN DC 41
SECGRU CDR STAUSS TX 41
CINCSOC CDR KELLER FL 42
CNRIC HQ CDR HAYES TX 42
NAS, JRB NEW ORLEANS CAPT CHRISTEN LA 42
NAS WILLOW GROVE CAPT LOEBEN PA 43




	Table of Contents
	NATIONAL LEADERSHIP 
	STAFF  & SPECIAL ASSISTANTS FOR FY03 
	NR READINESS COMMAND REGION NORTHEAST 
	NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MID-ATLANTIC 
	NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTHEAST 
	NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MID-SOUTH 
	NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTH 
	NR READINESS COMMAND REGION MIDWEST 
	NR READINESS COMMAND REGION SOUTHWEST  
	NR READINESS COMMAND REGION NORTHWEST 
	ECHELON II-IV COMMAND STAFF JUDGE ADVOCATES 
	INDEX 
	REDCOM/GEOGRAPHIC INDEX 
	

	Index
	A
	ANDERSON, CAPT JONATHAN  
	ARAMONY, CAPT WILLIAM S.  
	AUGER, CDR MATTHEW  
	AYOUB, LNCM TIM  

	B
	BACKSTROM, CAPT JAMES A.  
	BAKER, CAPT JAMES G.  
	BAKER, CDR MICHAEL D.  
	BEVERLY, CDR STEPHEN A.  
	BOKONY, CAPT BRUCE H.  
	BREDEMEYER, CAPT ERIC  
	BRENNAN, CAPT LAWRENCE B.  
	BRYAN, CAPT JOHNATHAN  
	BUSTAMANTE, LCDR FRANK J.  

	C
	CAGINO, CDR PAUL  
	CANTOR, CAPT LANCE  
	CANTWEL, CAPT LAURIE  
	CARPENTER, CAPT PHILLIPS  
	CARROLL, CDR MAUREEN  
	CARTER, CAPT MAC  
	CARTIER, CDR MIKE  
	CHRISTEN, 
	CAPT KRISTY L.  

	COHN, CAPT STEVEN  
	COLLETON, CDR LARRY  
	COPERTINO, CDR CARL  

	D
	DAVENPORT, CAPT TERESA  
	DAVIDSON, CAPT DONEL LEE  
	DEMAY, CAPT THOMAS J
	.  

	DOUGLAS, 
	CDR JAMES A.  


	E
	EATINGER, CAPT ROBERT  
	ECKSTROM, CAPT DANIEL R.  
	ERNEST,  CAPT STANTON  
	EVANS, CDR M. DWIGHT  

	F
	FABIAN,  CAPT JOHN  
	FAHERTY,  CAPT(s) GENEVIEVE M.  
	FIREOVED, CAPT STEVE  
	FLYNN, CAPT TIMOTHY T.  
	FRANK, CAPT CARL  
	FRESHER, CAPT BRIAN  

	G
	GALLAGHER, CAPT THOMAS  
	GAMBLE, CAPT PAUL M.  
	GANZEL, CAPT TERRY C.  
	GARNER, JR., CAPT WILLIAM STANLEY  
	GONZALEZ, CAPT GLEN N.  
	GROCE, CAPT THOMAS P.  

	H
	HARBESON, CAPT WILLIAM  
	HAYES, CDR MICHAEL W.S.  
	HOOD, CAPT MICHAEL D.  
	HOWARD, CAPT DIANE C.  
	HUARD, CAPT ROBERT  
	HUGHES, CAPT MICHAEL  

	I
	IANNO, CAPT JOHN K.  
	IGLESIAS, CAPT DAVID  

	J
	JEFFERY, CDR STEPHEN G.  
	JOERG, CAPT NORTON C.  
	JOHNSON, CAPT STEVE  
	JONES, CDR RANDY  

	K
	KANTROWITZ, RADM STEVEN  B.  
	KELLER, CDR(s) KURT J.  
	KOLDEWEY, CDR ELLEN M.  

	L
	LANG, CDR LOUIS H.  
	LAU, CAPT GAYLE  
	LEONARD, CAPT PATRICIA A.  
	LINN, CAPT ROGER  
	LOEBEN, CAPT ARTHUR  
	LOW, CAPT MILTON  

	M
	MacTAGGART, CDR PHILIP  
	MADDEN, CAPT BRIAN  
	MASON, CAPT MICHAELEEN  
	MATANOSKI, CAPT VINCENT  
	MATTHEWS, CAPT FRED  
	McQUISTON, CAPT DAVE M
	.  

	METCALFE, CAPT ROBERT D.  
	
	MILLER, CAPT JAMES  
	MILLER, CAPT RICHARD B.  
	MUNGUIA, CAPT(s) ALBERTO  
	MURPHY, CDR JOHN  

	O
	O'BRIEN, CAPT MARK A.  
	OSTAPSKI, CAPT S. ANDREW  

	P
	PIAZZA, CAPT BEN J.  
	PRINCE, CAPT PRESCOTT  
	PROTHO, CDR JAMES  
	PURDUE, CDR WILLIAM  

	Q
	QUINN, CAPT JANET  

	R
	REDFORD, CAPT JIM  
	RILEY, CAPT EILEEN C.  
	RINGO, CDR RONALD  
	ROOS, CAPT WILLIAM  
	ROSS, CDR HENRY  
	ROYS, CAPT MICHAEL S.  
	RUNG, CDR KEVIN C.  
	RYAN, CAPT NORMAN A.  

	S
	SCAPPINI, CAPT RICHARD  
	SCEVIOUR, CAPT TIMOTHY  
	SCHAEFFER, CDR SHEILA  
	SHELLEY, CAPT HENRY C.  
	STAUSS, CDR DAVID M.  

	T
	TALSON, CAPT STEVEN M.  
	THOMPSON, CAPT KATHLEEN K.  
	TWINING, CAPT JOSEPH  

	V
	VELLING, CAPT JOSEPH J.  

	W
	WARDEN, CAPT JAMES M.  
	WARE, CDR GLEN  
	WEAVER, CAPT DAVID G.  
	WHITE, CAPT STEPHEN B.  
	WOOTTON, CDR RICHARD EARL  





